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 IEEE  40/100/400G

 MTP/MPO 

 400 Gbps

MTP/MPO

3
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4

10G 40G

10 Gb 10 Gb x 4

VCSEL VCSEL 

OM3/OM4 OM3/OM4

 LC 12-fibre MPO/MTP

2 fibres 8 fibres

OM3: 300 m 
OM4: 550 m

OM3: 100+ m 
OM4: 150+ m1

1. 150  OM4 

100G (-SR4)

25 Gb x 4

VCSEL 

OM3/OM4

12-fibre MPO/MTP

8 fibres

OM3: 70 m 
OM4: 100 m

50 Gb x 8

VCSEL 

OM3/OM4/OM5

12-fibre MPO/MTP

8 fibres

OM3: 70 m 
OM4: 100 m

  

5OM5: 1 0 m

 VCSEL 
 150  80%  100 

12/24  802.3ba.  
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400G(-SR4.2)



:LCS3

5

MTP-MTP

PTC5F5E 12510L 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 24510L  2 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 12510L-B 12 OS2 LSZH 10 B

PTC5F5E 24510L-B  2 12 OS2 LSZH 10 B

PTC5F5E 12310L 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 24310L  2 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 12310L-B 12 OM3 LSZH 10 B

-BPTC5F5E 24310L  2 12 OM3 LSZH 10 B

PTC5F5E 12410L 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 24410L  2 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F5E 12410L-B 12 OM4 LSZH 10 B

PTC5F5E 24410L-B  2 12 OM4 LSZH 10 B

MTP-LC

PTC5F4 12510L 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F4 24510L  2 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

 PTC5F4 12310L 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A 
PTC5F4 24310L  2 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F4 12410L 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A

PTC5F4 24410L  2 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A

MPO-MPO

PTC6F6F12510LB1 12 OS2 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24510LB2 2 12 OS2 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24510LB1 24 OS2 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F12310LB1 12 OM3 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24310LB2 2 12 OM3 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24310LB1 24 OM3 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F12410LB1 12 OM4 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24410LB2 2 12 OM4 LSZH 10 B

PTC6F6F24410LB1 24 OM4 LSZH 10 B

LC-LC

PTC44 12510L 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

PTC44 24510L  2 12 OS2 LSZH 10 A

PTC44 12310L 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A

PTC44 24310L  2 12 OM3 LSZH 10 A

PTC44 12410L 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A

PTC44 24410L  2 12 OM4 LSZH 10 A
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  12 OM5 LSZH 10 B

   2×12 OM5 LSZH 10 B

032456
032457



:LCS3

MTP/MPO LC   

OM4OM5 OM3 OS2 OM4 OM3 OS2

1*12  2*12 1*24

LSZH  IEC60332-3

PC  0 0.2 APC  
8 0.2 PC  0 0.2

100~300nm NA NA NA NA

1000~3000nm -50~50nm

(IL) dB 0.35dB
0.6dB

0.35dB
0.75dB 0.25dB

(RL) dB 25dB 60dB 35dB 55dB

OD 1*12 4.5mm 2*12  4.5x7.5mm 1*24 3.0mm

30mm 16mm 30mm 16mm

* 1*12 50N   /  2*12 50N

 15mm 

-20  +60

500 500 500 500

* 5N

 
 10G 40G 100G 200G 400G

 

 

  

     

90%

10G 40G 100G

 

 1*12 2*12 1*24

 LSZH IEC60332-3

 

     
TIA/EIA-568-C.3 ISO/IEC 11801 IEC-61574-7 & TIA/EIA-604-5 TIA/EIA-568C  RoHS & REACH

    

    

OM3 OM4 OM5 OS2

6

x1932 lcs3 型录 20230607.indd   7 2023/9/8   15:02:09

OM3/OM4/OM5/OS2



:LCS3 :LCS3

(SAN)

PE LSZH 

 

6 12

PE

     

     
     
     
     
 
 / -20-60

    

     

 OS1/2 
 1G  10,000-80,000m 10G  10,000m

 1310nm
 dB/km 0.35

IEC 60793

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

ITU-T G652D

 dB/km 0.4

 1550nm
 dB/km 0.22

 dB/km 0.3

7

OS1 / OS2 

 3254 004 4 (9/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 006 6 (9/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 006L 6 (9/125 GYTS) LSZH

 3254 012 12 (9/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 024 24 (9/125 GYTS) PE
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:LCS3 :LCS3

 OM3 
 1G  1000m 10G  300m

 OM4
 1G  1000m 10G  550m

 OM2 
 1G  500m

 850nm
 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm
 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 3,500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

 850nm 4,700

0.20  0.015

 850nm

 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm

 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 1,500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

 850nm 2,000

0.20  0.015

 850nm

 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm

 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

0.20  0.015

8

OM2

 3254 204 4 (50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 206 6 (50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 212 12 (50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 224 24 (50/125 GYTS) PE

OM3

 3254 306 6 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 312 12 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 324 24 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE

OM4

 3254 406 6 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 412 12 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE

 3254 424 24 -10G(50/125 GYTS) PE
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:LCS3 :LCS3

12

 OS1/OS2 
 1G  10,000-80,000m 10G  10,000m

(SAN)

PVC LSZH 

 

12 

     

 
 
 
  
 / -20-60

    

     

 1310nm
 dB/km 0.35

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

ITU-T G652D

 dB/km 0.4

 1550nm
 dB/km 0.22

 dB/km 0.3

9

(GJFJH

OS1 / OS2 

 3251 004C 4 (9/125) PVC

 3251 006C 6 (9/125) PVC

 3251 012C 12 (9/125) PVC

 3251 024C 24 (9/125) PVC

 3251 006L 6 (9/125) LSZH
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:LCS3 :LCS3

 OM3
 1G  1000m 10G  300m

 OM4 
 1G  1000m 10G  550m

 OM2 
 1G  500m

 850nm
 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm
 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 1,500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

 850nm 2,000

0.20  0.015

 850nm
 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm
 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 3,500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

 850nm 4,700

0.20  0.015

 850nm
 dB/km 3

IEC 60793   

IEC 11801 

TIA/EIA 568.C.3

 dB/km 3.5

 1300nm
 dB/km 1

 dB/km 1.5

 850nm  Mhz·km 500

 1300nm  Mhz·km 500

0.20  0.015

24

10

OM2

 3251 204C 4 (50/125) PVC

 3251 206C 6 (50/125) PVC

 3251 212C 12 (50/125) PVC

 3251 224C 24 (50/125) PVC

OM3

 3251 306C 6 -10G(50/125 ) PVC

 3251 312C 12 -10G(50/125 ) PVC

 3251 324C 24 -10G(50/125 ) PVC

 3251 306L 6 -10G(50/125) LSZH

 3251 312L 12 -10G(50/125) LSZH

 3251 324L 24 -10G(50/125) LSZH

OM4

 3251 406C 6 -10G(50/125) PVC

 3251 412C 12 -10G(50/125) PVC

 3251 424C 24 -10G(50/125) PVC

 3251 406L 6 -10G(50/125) LSZH

 3251 412L 12 -10G(50/125) LSZH

 3251 424L 24 -10G(50/125) LSZH
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OM5
12 (50/125) LSZH

(50/125) LSZH24

3251 612L

3251 624L

3251 612L 3251 624L
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 OS1/ OS2  

 0 326 00 SC-SC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1

 0 326 01 SC-SC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,2

 0 326 02 SC-SC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,3

 0 326 03 SC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1

 0 326 04 SC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,2

 0 326 05 SC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,3

 0 326 06 LC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1

 0 326 07 LC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,2

 0 326 08 LC-LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,3

 0 326 86 LC-LC Uniboot , ,OS2,LSZH,1

 0 326 87 LC-LC Uniboot , ,OS2,LSZH,2

 0 326 88 LC-LC Uniboot , ,OS2,LSZH,3

 OM4 

 0 326 30 SC-SC ,OM4,LSZH,1

 0 326 31 SC-SC ,OM4,LSZH,2

 0 326 32 SC-SC ,OM4,LSZH,3

 0 326 34 LC-LC ,OM4,LSZH,1

 0 326 35 LC-LC ,OM4,LSZH,2

 0 326 36 LC-LC ,OM4,LSZH,3

 0 326 95 LC-LC Uniboot , OM4,LSZH,1

 0 326 96 LC-LC Uniboot , OM4,LSZH,2

 0 326 97 LC-LC Uniboot , OM4,LSZH,3

 OM3 

 0 326 09 SC-SC ,OM3,LSZH,1

 0 326 10 SC-SC ,OM3,LSZH,2

 0 326 11 SC-SC ,OM3,LSZH,3

 0 326 12 SC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,1

 0 326 13 SC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,2

 0 326 14 SC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,3

 0 326 15 LC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,1

 0 326 16 LC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,2

 0 326 17 LC-LC ,OM3,LSZH,3

 OM2 

 0 330 80 ST-ST ,OM2,LSZH,1

 0 330 81 ST-ST ,OM2,LSZH,2

 0 330 82 ST-ST ,OM2,LSZH,3

 0 330 69 SC-SC ,OM2,LSZH,1

 0 330 70 SC-SC ,OM2,LSZH,2

 0 330 71 SC-SC ,OM2,LSZH,3

 0 330 72 SC-ST ,OM2,LSZH,2

 0 330 73 SC-ST ,OM2,LSZH,3

 0 330 61 LC-LC ,OM2,LSZH,2

 0 330 75 SC-LC ,OM2,LSZH,1

 0 330 63 SC-LC ,OM2,LSZH,2

 0 330 76 SC-LC ,OM2,LSZH,3

 0 330 65 ST-LC ,OM2,LSZH,2

0 326 34 0 326 86
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0 325 93

LC-LC ,OM5,LSZH,1

LC-LC ,OM5,LSZH,2

LC-LC ,OM5,LSZH,3

0 325 95

0 325 94

0 325 93



:LCS3

OS1 / OS2 OM4OM5 OM3 OM2

A-B

uniboot LSZH  IEC60332-3-24

UPC

(IL)  (conn.1+conn.2) 0.5dB
Uniboot (conn.1+conn.2) 0.3dB (conn.1+conn.2) 0.3dB(conn.1+conn.2) 0.3dB (conn.1+conn.2) 0.5dB

(RL) 55dB 35dB

OD  2.0mm*2               Uniboot 3.0mm 

 16mm  / uniboot 7.5mm 7.5mm 30mm

*

7.5mm7.5mm

50N

-20  +60

500 

 
 
 

OM1/OM2/OM3/OM4 OS1/2 /

     

LC/SC/ST/FC
LSZH, IEC60332-3

     
TIA/EIA 568C IEC 60793-2 IEC 61300 IEC 61754 IEC 11801
IEC 60874-14 sc

    

    

03  XX   X  - X  L     

1-FC
2-SC
3-ST
4-LC

m0-OS1/2
1-OM1
2-OM2
3-OM3
4-OM4

    

OS1/OS2

LC

SC

   ST

   FC

OM4OM5 OM3 OM2

12

                                                                                         Uniboot

03  XX   X R - X  L     

1-FC
2-SC
3-ST
4-LC

m0-OS1/2
1-OM1
2-OM2
3-OM3
4-OM4
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OM2/OM3/OM4/OM5 OS1/2 /

     

LC/SC/ST/FC
PVC/LSZH , IEC60332-3

     
TIA/EIA 568C IEC 60793-2 IEC 61300
IEC 61754 IEC 11801 IEC 60874-14 sc

    

    

LC

SC

   ST

   FC

OS1/OS2 OM4OM5 OM3 OM2

OS1 / OS2 OM4OM5 OM3 OM2

LSZH / PVC

(IL) 0.15dB 0.25dB0. 15dB 0.25dB

(RL)

UPC

0.25dB

55dB

30mm

35dB

7.5mm

* 5N

-20  +60

500 

0 322 20 0 322 31

:LCS3
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IEC 60874-14 IEC 60332-1/-3
IEC 60793,IEC 61300 TIA/EIA 568-C.3
ITU-T G652D EN 50173.cat.OS2

 322 52L SC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1m

 322 53L LC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1m

 322 54L ST ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1m

 322 55L FC ,OS1/OS2,LSZH,1m

50/125 - OM2 

 0 322 10 SC ,OM2,LSZH,1m

 0 322 11 LC ,OM2,LSZH,1m

 0 322 12 ST ,OM2,LSZH,1m

 0 322 16 SC ,OM2,PVC,1m

 0 322 17 LC ,OM2,PVC,1m

 0 322 18 ST ,OM2,PVC,1m

 0 322 19 FC ,OM2,PVC,1m

 50/125 - OM3 

 0 322 20 SC ,OM3,LSZH,1m

 0 322 21 LC ,OM3,LSZH,1m

 0 322 22 ST ,OM3,LSZH,1m

 0 322 25 SC ,OM3,PVC,1m

 0 322 26 LC ,OM3,PVC,1m

 0 322 27 ST ,OM3,PVC,1m

 0 322 28 FC ,OM3,PVC,1m

50/125 - OM4 

50/125 - OM5

 0 322 30 SC ,OM4,LSZH,1m

 0 322 31 LC ,OM4,LSZH,1m

 0 322 32 ST ,OM4,LSZH,1m

 0 322 35 SC ,OM4,PVC,1m

 0 322 36 LC ,OM4,PVC,1m

 0 322 37 ST ,OM4,PVC,1m
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0 322 69

 LC OM5,LSZH,1m0 322 69 
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:LCS3

0 321 46

0 321 75 + 0 321 41

032142 / PTC032142A

032175/76/77

MTP 

/
MTP 0.35dB LC 0.15dB

 0 321 42                     MTP-LC ,24 ,OM4(2x12 )

 0 321 44                     MTP-LC ,24 ,OS2(2x12 )

 0 321 48                       MTP-LC ,12 ,OM4

 0 321 49                       MTP-LC ,12 ,OS2

MPO 

/
MPO 0.35dB LC 0.15dB

 PTC 0321 49A                   MPO-LC ,12  OS2 A  

 PTC 0321 49B                   MPO-LC ,12  OS2 B

 PTC 0321 48A                   MPO-LC ,12  OM4 A

 PTC 0321 48B                   MPO-LC ,12  OM4 B

 PTC 0321 44A                   MPO-LC ,12*2  OS2 A

 PTC 0321 44B                   MPO-LC ,12*2  OS2 B

 PTC 0321 42A                   MPO-LC ,12*2  OM4 A

 PTC 0321 42B                  MPO-LC ,12*2  OM4 B

0 321 77

19 ( )

 0 321 75                              1U 19 ( ) 
                             4  MTP-LC 
                              1U96  LC

 0 321 76                              2U 19 ( )
                             
                              8  MTP-LC 
                              2U192  LC

 0 321 77                              4U 19 ( )
                             
                              16  MTP-LC 
                              4U384  LC

 0 321 89                              
                                 
                             
                              
                             
                             

 0 321 46                             

                      0 321 75

 0 321 78                            

                     0 321 75           

M3 x 4

M3 x 4

x 4
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0 321 79+0 321 69

 0 337 90 0 337 93  0 321 75

 0 337 95 
                      12 RJ45
                      2  LCS3 RJ45
                     6A

 0 337 55
                      6 RJ45
                      1  LCS3 RJ45
                     

 0 337 57                        
                        0 337 90 0 337 93  0 331 40

 0 321 41
                       032 175                                      
                       1  LCS3

 0 321 00  
 0 321 41

SC 
 0 321 10                        6 
 0 321 20                        6 

SC 

 0 321 11                        12 
 0 321 21                        12 

LC 
 0 321 13                        6 
 0 321 23                        6 

LC 

 0 321 14                        12
 0 321 24                        12

LC 
 0 321 15                        24
 0 321 25                        24

 0 321 17
 0 321 27

 

ST 
                       6 
                       6

:LCS3

15

UHD 

12 Slim MTP-LC
 1U144  LC

(Cablofil);

0321 79                                 1U 19 UHD ( ) 
                          

Slim

 0 321 69                              Slim MTP-LC

                               12 OM4

 0 321 70                               Slim MTP-LC

                                12 OS2

 0 321 39 Slim 

0 321 75 + 0 321 38 + 0 321 69 0 321 76 + 0 321 38 + 0 321 69 

MTP 
 0 321 33                       4 MTP(12)-MTP(12)
 0 321 34                        4 MTP(12)-MTP(12)

0 321 19
0 321 18                        8 MTP(12)-MTP(12)

                       8 MTP(12)-MTP(12)
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MTP-LC
1

0 322 38

0 322 59 



0 321 00 0 321 110 321 330 321 15

:LCS3 

19  ( )
,  30

8  PG9  PG13.5

-96  LC 
-48  SC 
-24  ST 

 0 321 00                                   4 LCS3

                              2

 0 321 00  
0 321 41 
SC 

 0 321 10                        6 
 0 321 20                        6 

SC 

 0 321 11                        12 
 0 321 21                        12 

LC 
 0 321 13                        6 
 0 321 23                        6 

LC 
 0 321 14                        12
 0 321 24                        12

LC 
 0 321 15                        24
 0 321 25                        24

 0 321 28                   
                
                 0 321 00

 0 321 29                   
                 0 321 00 0 321 41

 0 321 30                   
                

 0 321 00

 0 321 31                   
                  0 321 00

 0 321 32

 

0 322 59 

                               RJ 45 ( )
                                 0 321 00
                                

legrand

 0 321 17

 0 321 27
 

 0 321 33
 0 321 34

:LCS3 

16

0 321 18
0 321 19

ST 

                       6 

                       6

MTP 
                      4 MTP(12)-MTP(12)

                       4 MTP(12)-MTP(12)

                       8 MTP(12)-MTP(12)
                       8 MTP(12)-MTP(12)
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0 321 61

0 321 74

:LCS3 

17

19  

 3265 100 1U 3 MTP
205x482x44mm,

MTP
3 3 MTP

 72x LC.

IEC 11801 & IEC14763-2
TIA/EIA 568.C & TIA 942-A
EN 50173 & EN 50600
RoHS and REACH

 3266 030-08 8  ST 

 3266 033-08 8  ST 

 3266 020-08 8  SC 

 3266 023-08 8  SC 

 3266 040-12 12  LC 

 3266 043-12 12  LC 

 3266 040-24 24  LC 

 3266 043-24 24  LC 

 3266 0-BK

3265 100

19 ( )

 4 1PE Ø 13.5 mm

 30
 4  PG9  PG13.5

- 24  ST  SC 
- 48  LC 

 220mm  1U

 0 321 61 24  SC ( )

 0 321 62 48  LC ( )

 0 321 63 24  ST ( )

 0 321 64 24  SC ( )

 0 321 65 48  LC ( )

- 72  LC 
- 36  SC 

 260mm  1U

 0 321 71 72  LC ( )

 0 321 72 36  SC ( )

 0 321 73 72  LC ( )

 0 321 74 36  SC ( )
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:LCS3 

0 322 72

0 322 83

0 322 81 0 322 85

0 322 73

0 322 75

:LCS3

/

18

84 84 55mm

 3256 16C 86 
 2  ST 

 3256 17C 86  SC 

 3256 18C 86  LC 

 3256 00C 86 

 0 322 70

 0 322 70
5

LED

900 µm 250 µm

OM3 OM4  = 0.1dB
OS2  = 0.2 dB PC  0.3 dB APC

OM3/OM4 

12
 0 322 71 LC LC PC 50/125 µm, 900/250 µm
 0 322 72 SC SC PC 50/125 µm, 900/250 µm

OS2 
12

 0 322 73 LC LC UPC 9/125 µm, 900/250 µm

 0 322 74 SC SC UPC 9/125 µm, 900/250 µm

 0 322 83 MPO/MTP

 0 322 81 LC (PC/APC)

 0 322 82 SC (PC/APC)

 0 322 84 SC

 0 322 85 SC

0 322 70

3256 16C 3256 17C 3256 18C
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40Gbps
 6A  4  2000 Mhz

• 

• 

•  2500 

•  ISO/IEC 11801 standard - third edition
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20

LCS3 8 LCS2 6A LCS2 6 LCS2 5e

2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 100 MHz

40 Gbps 10 Gbps 1 Gbps 1 Gbps

 Copper Copper FO Copper FO Copper

RJ45 RJ45 SC-LC RJ45 SC-LC RJ45

30 m 100 m variable 100 m variable 100 m

  
Cat. 8 
STP

Cat. 6A 
STP

Cat. 6 
UTP

Cat. 6 
FTP Class I Class EA Class E

2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 250 MHz 2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 250 MHz
40 Giga 10 Giga 1 Giga 1 Giga 40 Giga 10 Giga 1 Giga 1 Giga

Attenuation (dB) 
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 Edition 3 1.5 0.13
0.45 max

0.06
0.32 max

0.09
0.32 max 32.7 35.4

42.1 max
24.1

29.9 max
25.7

30.7 max

Return loss (dB) 
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 Edition 3 12 17.05
14 min

26.59
20 min

29.8
16 min 8 16.4

8 min
22.1

10 min
38.8

10 min

Next (dB) 
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 Edition 3 12.9 37.46
37 min

56.93
46 min

51.3
46 min 9.8 38.1

29.2 min
54

35.3 min
53.9

35.3 min

 1U 24 
 1U 48 

12
RJ45
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:LCS3 

0 337 88 327 78

21

8 

LSZH

8  22AWG 
LOSH  2000MHz

 40G 
 ISO/IEC11801  3.0 ANSI/TIA-568-C.2 

 0 337 88
 S/FTP - 4 
 2000MHz
 500m

 500m  1m 

(1) m

RAL1018

LSZHLSZH

RAL1018

6A  
6A  F/UTP  23AWG 

 500MHz LSZH 
 ISO/IEC11801  2.0 EN50173-1  ANSI/TIA-

568-C.2
 ETL/UL/3P 

HDPE
 9.38 /100m(20 )

0.7kVac/min
 5000M .km

66%
0 50

-20 60
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250MHz,  1000 

 ISO/IEC11801 2.0 EN50173-1 ANSI/TIA-
568-C.2  IEC60332-1
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HDPE
1-250MHz

 9.38 /100m(20 )
0.7kVac/min

 5000M .km
 =100 15% 1-250MHz

66%
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-20 60
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 328 56  305m  IEC 60332-1
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 SF/UTP - 4 
 327 57  500m,  IEC 60332-1

 327 57L  500m,  IEC 60332-3-24

 327 59  IEC 60332-1

RAL5015

6 
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 250MHz,  1000 
 ETL/UL/3P 
 ISO/IEC11801  2.0 EN50173-1  ANSI/TIA-
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HDPE
1-250MHz
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0.7kVac/min
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568-C.2  IEC60332-1

HDPE
1-100MHz

  9.38 /100m(20 )
0.7kVac/min
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0 50
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8  RJ45 

 8  RJ45-RJ45
 4  S/FTP 

 ISO/IEC11801  3.0 2017  ANSI/TIA-
568-C.2 
S/FTP  100 

LSZH

RAL 6027

 0 337 02  1 m

 0 337 03  2 m

 0 337 04  3 m

 0 337 05  5 m

LSZH

RAL 3020

 0 337 22  1 m

 0 337 23  2 m

 0 337 24  3 m

 0 337 25  5 m

LSZH

RAL 6026

 0 337 09  1 m
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 0 337 12  5 m

6A  RJ45 

 6  RJ45-RJ45
 4  S/FTP  U/UTP 

 FLUKE 
1-500MHz

0 50
-10 60  

LSZH 28AWG S/FTP 

 0 515 51  1m
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 0 515 54  5m

LSZH 26AWG S/FTP 
 100 
ISO/IEC11801 2.0 ANSI/TIA568-C
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PVC 26AWG S/FTP 
 100 
ISO/IEC11801 2.0

EN50173-1 ANSI/TIA-568-C.2
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 517 81  2m
 517 82  3m
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PVC 26AWG U/UTP -4
ISO/IEC11801 2.0 ANSI/TIA568-C
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 517 82C  3m

LSZH
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 517 72C  3m

0 515 52
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 0 337 85 8  STP 6 
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 ISO/IEC11801  3.0  (2017)
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 2000MHz
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LCS3 6A 
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ISO/IEC11801  3.0  (2017)
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 500MHz

6A   STP 
6  LCS3 /
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/

5 72033749C 3 06

 AWG 26  AWG 22
T568 A  T568 B

50 m

5 783 01+5 768 10+5 723 53 5 728 15 SX88002+2*ES2308C SX88002+ES2309C

ISO/IEC11801 2.0 EN50173-1 ANSI/TIA-568-C.2
750 IDC 250
-20-60

ESPACE

 ES 2306C 6A 

 1 1xRJ45 22.5x45mm

 ES 2307C 6A 

 2 1xRJ45 45x45mm

 ES 2308C 6A 

 1 1xRJ45 22.5x45mm

 ES 2309C 6A 

 2 1xRJ45 45x45mm

 ES 2323C 6 
 1 1xRJ45 22.5x45mm

 ES 2317C 6 
 2 1xRJ45 45x45mm

 ES 2302C 6 
 1 1xRJ45 22.5x45mm

 ES 2314C 6 
 2 1xRJ45 45x45mm

 ES 2303C 5e 

 1 1xRJ45 22.5x45mm

 ES 2304C 5e 

 2 1xRJ45 45x45mm

 SX88 002  2 

 0 337 43 6A  STP 

 0 337 42 6  UTP 

 0 337 48 6  FTP 

 0 337 49C 6A  

 5723 06              6A  STP-1 
              / / /22.5x45mm

 5723 02    6  UTP - 1 
    / / /22.5x45mm

 5723 14    6  UTP - 2 
     / / /45x45mm

 5723 53              6  UTP  - 2 
 2  5 

     / / / /45x45mm
 5 723 03                5e  UTP - 1 

     / / /22.5x45mm

 5 723 15               5e  UTP - 2 
     / / /45x45mm
   

 5768 10  2 86x92mm
 5723 41  22.5x45mm
 5750 30  4 

 5783 01 86 2 
 5760 11 4 

 0 778 91

                 Soliroc 6  STP RJ45 

                   FTP - 2
       45x45mm IP 20 - IK 10
       

 Plexo 6  RJ45  IP55 IK07
                    

 0 695 69

   /  FTP 
 0 695 61

   /  UTP 
   0 695 81

                     
   IP44
   /
    0 904 67

                     Plexo 6  RJ45 FTP  IP66 IK08

                      IP66
                       RAL 7016/T029
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 100 
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 / LSZH
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25 
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3 
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 RJ45 /

RJ45 

 (m) (m)

Cat. 6A

8
15
20

70
60
55

78
75
75

Cat. 6
8
15
20

70
60
55

78
75
75

Cat. 5e
8
15
20

75
65
60

83
80
80

 Maintenance performance
25  -  LCS3  
Legrand guarantees the long-term performance of the LCS3 
system by providing a 25-year performance guarantee

 Performance table

 LCS3 

  ISO 11801-2

LCS3 8 LCS3 6A LCS3 6 LCS3 5e
2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 100 MHz
40 Gbit/s 10 Gbit/s 1 Gbit/s 1 Gbit/s

 FO FO
RJ 45 RJ 45 SC-LC RJ 45 SC-LC RJ 45
30 m 100 m 100 m 100 m

LCS3 
- EIA/TIA 568 B2.10
- EN 50173-1  EN 50173-2
- ISO/IEC 11801  2
LCS3   10G 
Base-T  100m  ISO/IEC 11801  3.0 2017

 EIA/TIA 568 C2-1
LCS3  EA  ISO/IEC 11801  3.0 2017  
EIA/TIA 568 C2-1  
LCS3 

/ TP 

 LCS3 

Twisted pair

shielding

Cable

 

SSTP S/FTP S:  F:  
/

SFTP SF/UTP SF: 
 + U: 

STP U/FTP U:  F:  
/

FTP F/FTP F:  
/

F:  
/

FTP F/UTP F:  
/ U: 

UTP U/UTP U: U: 

Cat. 8 STP Cat. 6A STP Cat. 6 UTP Cat. 6 FTP Class I Class EA Class E

2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 250 MHz 2000 MHz 500 MHz 250 MHz 250 MHz

40 Giga 10 Giga 1 Giga 1 Giga 40 Giga 10 Giga 1 Giga 1 Giga

Attenuation (dB)
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 edition 3 1.5
0.13

0.45 max

0.06

0.32 max

0.09
 

0.32 max
32.7

35.4
 

42.1 max

24.1
 

28.9 max

25.7

30.7 max

Return loss (dB)
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 edition 3 1.2
17.05

14 min

26.59

20 min

29.8

16 min
8

16.4

8 min

22.1 

10 min

38.8 

10 min

Next (dB)
 (dB) 

LCS3

ISO 11801 edition 3  12.9
37.46

 37 min

56.93

46 min

51.3 

46 min
9.8

38.1

29.2 min

54

35.3 min

53.9 

35.3 min

Performance stability and long-lasting product  
capabilities guaranteed for a POE signal up to 100 W

25  -  LCS3  
legrand.com

 LCS3 
legrand.com

 
-   900 µm  250 µm 
-  0.3 dB
-  10 G 
- : 0 - 65 C
- 

29
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  ISO/IEC 11801  3.0 2017
 (ISO 11801/EN 50173)

 2 

  use of fibre optic

850 nm 1 300 nm 1 310 nm 1 550 nm

 dB/km 3.5 max 1.5 max 1.0 1.0

 MHz.km 200 min 500 min

 dB 0.75 max 0.75 max 0.75 max 0.75 max

 dB 20 min 20 min 26 min 26 min

( )
OM2 OM3 OM4 OS1/OS2

10 Gb  
(S/L base)     82 m   300 m 550 m(1) available

 Gb
(LX base)   550 m   550 m 550 m   2 km

  550 m   550 m 1100 m available

1: Technical solution using a fibre optic cable with maximum attenuation 3 dB/km and a wave 
length of 850 nm

TIA 568
IEEE 802.3 applications

:LCS3 

30
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:LCS3 

 PoE STANDARDS

IP
DC

IEEE PoE 1 IEEE802.3 bt
100W

IEEE PoE 1 IEEE802.3 bt
100W

     

    IEEE 802.3AF
    2-pair PoE Up to 15.4 W

    IEEE 802.3AT
    2-pair PoE+ Up to 30 W

    IEEE 802.3BT (Type 3)*
    4-pair PoE Up to 60 W

    IEEE 802.3BT (Type 4)*
    4-pair PoE Up to 100 W

POWER

Desktop computers                                                       Televisions                                                           Videoconferencing                                                    
High powerWi-Fi

      Access controls                   Point of sale                              802.11ac                               Laptops                              LED lighting                          
Cameras                       Information kiosks

              RFID                                                                 Video IP phone                                                       PTZ IP cameras                                                       
Alarm systems

         Thin clients                                                  Biometric access controls                                                    802.11n AP                                                       
Occupancy sensors

WATTS

Up to 100

Up to 60

Up to 30

Up to 15.4

Type 4
PoE++

Type 3
PoE++

Type2
PoE+

Type 1
PoE
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 PoE 
IP

:LCS3 

  

PoE                                                                               

PoE
PoE

RJ45                     
RJ45

                      

PoE
                               IP               LED                                IoT                                HVAC

 PoE 

Cat 6A 

Cat 6A

  

                                                                   
( ) PoE

100m

( / /CO2...) 

PoE

50

1

IEC 60512-99-001 (PoE PoE+)
IEC60512-99-002 (PoE++)

PoE 4 PoE
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: 39 B1-B3     
: 516006   
: 0752-2529999   

: 4008 -305-306 

www.legrand.com.cn

www.legrand.com.cn/ecatalogue/cn
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